03-08-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RE(

Patent Case No. 20688

	TO THE DIRÈCTOR OFPLEASE RECORD THE A	102687	244	EMARK OFFICE JOPY THEREOF			
1. Will	Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): liam K. Hagmann, Stephen E. DeLaszlo, Theodore	e Kamanecha	a and Malcolm	MacCoss			
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	<b>⋈</b> No				
2.	Nature of conveyance:	3.	Name and ad	dress of receiving	party(ies):		
	X Assignment		Name: MER	CK & Co., INC.			
	Merger		Internal Addre	ess: <u>RY60-30</u>			
	Security Agreement		Street Addres	s: <u>P.O. Box 2000</u>			
	Change of Name		City & State:	RAHWAY, NEW	JERSEY		
	Other:		Zip/Postal Co	de: <u>07065-0907</u>			
E	xecution Date: <u>May 16, 2001</u>			ional name(s) & esses attached?	Yes X No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as	follows:			0		
	(a) Patent Application No(s). 09/862,151		,	filed on <u>May 21, 2</u>	oof <u>s</u>		
	and titled.						
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				FINA		
	(b) If this document is being filed together with a	new applica	tion, the execu	tion date of the ap			
		·	Additional	numbers attached	l? Yes X No		
5.	Name & address of party to whom correspondence	ce 6. Tota	al no. of applica	itions & patents in	volved: 1		
	concerning documents should be mailed:	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ 40.00		
	Name: Mollie M. Yang	_	Enclosed	•	<u></u>		
	Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC.			ctor is hereby aut	horized to		
	P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30		charge d	leposit account r	number 13-2755 for ar		
	City & State: <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> Zip: <u>070</u>	065-0907		ch may be require	d or to credit any		
	DO NO	OT USE THIS !	overpayı	nent.			
8.	Statement and signature:	or ook mio	5. AGE				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is						
	copy of the original document.	MA	11:		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
	Mollie M. Yang Reg. No. 32,718  Name of Person Signing	<i>pou</i>	MUL - Signa	Nure	3/3/0 Bate		
	Total number of pages including	ing cover she					
OTE	E: Send to Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation	Services	**************************************	********************************	<b>8</b> -		
	CERTIFICATE OF MAIL	LING OR FA	CSIMILE TRAI	NSMISSION			
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P. Trademark Office on:	United States Pos .O. Box 1450, Alex	stal Service with suffic andria, VA 22313-14	ient postage as first class 50, or facsimile transmitt	mail in an envelop		
	Name (Print/Type)	***********************					
	Signature Augustus	<u> </u>	Date	3/2/04	65/200- FC: 8002		
DUP	PLICATE	omputer generated	form Merck & Co., I	nc. "Recordal Form" (Ass <b>PATE</b>	ignments Folder) 097/203		

**REEL: 015033 FRAME: 0849** 

JOINT Merck Case 20688

U.S. Serial No. 09/862,151

Filing Date 05/21/2001

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, William K. Hagmann, Stephen E. DeLaszlo, Theodore Kamenecha and Malcolm MacCoss

871 Shackamaxon Drive, Westfield, New Jersey 07090; 168 Bingham Avenue, Rumson, New Jersey 07760; 941B Villiage Drive East, North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902; 48 Rose Court, Freehold, New Jersey 07728

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

## SUBSTITUTED AMIDINE DERIVATIVES AS INHIBITORS OF CELL ADHESION

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/206,181 filed on 05/22/2000; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Mollie M. Yang or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Date of said application(s) when known.

this // the day of May Signed at

Stephen E. De Laszlo

Malcola Mac box

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 11/27/2000

Page 1 of 2

JOINT Merck Case 20688

U.S. Serial No. 09/862,151

Filing Date \_05/21/2001

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Signed at	this _	day of _	·	
			-	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY  County of Union	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
County of <u>Union</u>	<del>-</del>			
Personally appeared before me the	above-named	William K. Hagmann Malcolm MacCoss	Theodore Kamenecka	Stephen E. DeLaszlo
to me known and known to me to be the pers	son(s) who exec	cuted the foregoing instr	ument and acknowledged	d said instrument to be
their free act and deed this				
			Dang.	& Wald
				Notary Public
County of	\right\} ss.		DIANE S. NOTARY PUBLIC Commission Ex	OF NEW JERSEY
Personally appeared before me the a	)			
to me known and known to me to be the person	on(s) who exec	tuted the foregoing instru	ument and acknowledged	said instrument to be
their free act and deed this da	ay of	,		
				Notary Public

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 11/27/2000

**RECORDED: 03/04/2004** 

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 015033 FRAME: 0851